

Interstate Technology & Regulatory Council 1250 H Street NW, Suite 850 | Washington, DC 20005 (202) 266-4932 | itrc@itrcweb.org | https://itrcweb.org

ITRC 2025 Annual Meeting: Celebrating our 30th Anniversary April 7-10, 2025 | Kansas City, MO

Dear Potential Supporter,

We are excited to have you join us as we celebrate ITRC's 30th Anniversary in the "Heart of America", Kansas City, MO, at our Annual Meeting on April 7-10, 2025, at the <u>InterContinental</u> <u>Kansas City at the Plaza!</u>

The ITRC community and our partners will convene for 4 days that will include:

- Opening night reception on April 7
- Plenary session with guest speakers and group discussions focused on our new Strategic Direction and the future of ITRC on April 8
- <u>Project Team</u> meetings on April 8 through 10
- Industry Affiliates Program (IAP) Luncheon and meeting on April 9

ITRC's meetings attract a <u>diverse group of environmental leaders and professionals</u> from state and local government agencies, federal agencies including the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Department of Defense, and Department of Energy, the private sector, academia, and public stakeholders.

Sponsorship opportunities for the 2025 Annual Meeting are available and listed below. To discuss these opportunities or other ways to support the event, please contact me at (202) 266-4939 or <u>creyes@ecos.org</u>.

- **Bronze Sponsor (\$1,000):** one free meeting registration; signage at sponsored break; recognition on the ITRC website and announcements leading up to the event; and space to display materials (exhibit, poster, banner).
- Silver Sponsor (\$2,500): two free meeting registrations; signage at reception; recognition on the ITRC website and announcements leading up to the event; space to display materials (exhibit, poster, banner).
- **Gold Sponsor (\$5,000):** three free meeting registrations; remarks during the Reception or Plenary Breakfast; signage at the breakfast, reception, breaks; recognition on the ITRC website and announcements leading up to the event; space to display materials (exhibit, poster, banner).

Thank you for supporting ITRC! Visit our <u>Annual Meeting webpage</u> for more information about the event. We look forward to seeing you this April in Kansas City.

Sincerely,

hat BRy

Charles Reyes, ITRC Director

William R. Chapman Virginia Department of Environmental Quality ITRC Co-Chair Paula Panzino Arizona Department of Environmental Quality ITRC Co-Chair Charles Reyes ITRC Director